
No. 1.0.10 
Revised 01-29-15 

 

PROCUREMENT SUMMARY 
 

FENCE REPAIR AND INSTALLATION SERVICES FOR METRO RAIL RIGHTS-OF-
WAY, FACILITIES AND PARCEL PROPERTIES/OP4056400OP 

 
1. Contract Number: OP4156400OP 

2. Contractor: AZ Construction, Inc. dba Ace Fence Company 

3. Mod. Work Description: Increase contract authority 

4. Contract Work Description:  Provide  as-needed fencing repair and installation services 
system-wide 

5. The following data is current as of: 3/1/22 

6. Contract Completion Status Financial Status 

   

 Contract Awarded: 2/25/16 
 

Contract Award 
Amount: 

A)        $1,000,800 
B)  

 Notice to Proceed 
(NTP): 

N/A Total of 
Modification 
Approved: 
 

$2,196,000 
 

  Original Complete 
Date: 

4/30/22 Pending 
Modification(s) 
(including this 
action): 

$1,255,000 
 

  Current Est. 
 Complete Date: 
 

10/31/22 Current Contract 
Value (with this 
action): 

$4,451,800 
 

  

7. Contract Administrator: 
Aielyn Dumaua 

Telephone Number: 
(213) 922-7320 
 

8. Project Manager: 
Alberto Garcia 

Telephone Number:  
(213) 922-6760 
 

 
 

A.  Procurement Background 
 

This Board Action is to approve Modification Nos. 11 and 12 to Contract No. 
OP4056400OP with AZ Construction, Inc. dba Ace Fence Company to continue to 
provide as-needed fencing repair and installation services system-wide. 
 
This contract modification will be processed in accordance with Metro’s Acquisition 
Policy and the contract type is firm fixed unit rate.  
 
In February 2016, Metro awarded a five-year contract to AZ Construction, Inc. dba 
Ace Fence Company to provide as needed fencing repair and installation services 
for Metro owned rail rights-of way, facilities, and parcel properties. 
 
Refer to Attachment B – Contract Modification/Change Order Log. 
 
 

ATTACHMENT A 

 



No. 1.0.10 
Revised 01-29-15 

 

B.   Cost/Price Analysis  
 

California Prevailing Wage requirements are applicable to this Contract. The 
recommended price has been determined to be fair and reasonable based on price 
analysis. Negotiated rates for the extended term are lower than current market rates 
for similar services. Therefore, the recommended increase in contract authority is in 
the best interest of Metro. 
 
 

Proposed Amount Metro ICE Modification Amount 

  $1,255,000 
 

  $1,255,000 
 

  $1,255,000 
 

 
 


